

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 07/25/00
PAGE : 120 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 1,154,479.56
CALL ORDER : 120
LETTING DATE : 03/21/00 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : R -24435-A
DISTRICT : LAPORTE DISTRICT

ROUTE : SR 14
COUNTIES : PULASKI

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 35-1489621 HRP CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 35-1212938 ATLAS EXCAVATING, INC.		(3) 35-1325036 DEICHMAN EXCAVATING CO	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0015 202-96035 CONCRETE WALL, REMOVE	45.000	m	15.00000	675.00	25.00000	1125.00	33.00000	1485.00
0016 202-96133 PIPE, REMOVE	30.000	m	25.00000	750.00	31.00000	930.00	65.00000	1950.00
0017 203-02000 EXCAVATION, COMMON	4765.000	m3	6.00000	28590.00	17.00000	81005.00	25.00000	119125.00
0018 203-02070 BORROW	1500.000	m3	11.00000	16500.00	1.00000	1500.00	15.00000	22500.00
0019 211-02060 B BORROW FOR STRUCTURE BACKFILL	220.000	m3	13.00000	2860.00	150.00000	33000.00	25.00000	5500.00
0020 303-52309 COMPACTED AGGREGATE FOR SHOULDER, 0, 53	79.000	Mg	17.00000	1343.00	14.50000	1145.50	35.00000	2765.00
0021 303-60905 COMPACTED AGGREGATE FOR SHOULDERS, 0	21.000	Mg	17.00000	357.00	18.70000	392.70	57.00000	1197.00
0022 303-98541 COMPACTED AGGREGATE FOR DRIVES, 0, 53	319.000	Mg	17.00000	5423.00	20.00000	6380.00	58.00000	18502.00
0023 305-05204 HMA FOR PATCHING	28.800	Mg	102.41000	2949.41	135.00000	3888.00	138.00000	3974.40
0024 402-05468 HMA BASE 25.0 mm, MAINLINE	2506.000	Mg	32.43000	81269.58	32.45000	81319.70	38.50000	96481.00
0025 402-05474 HMA INTERMEDIATE 19.0 mm, MAINLINE	898.000	Mg	33.52000	30100.96	33.65000	30217.70	38.50000	34573.00
0026 402-05477 HMA SURFACE 9.5 mm, MAINLINE	408.000	Mg	50.60000	20644.80	50.65000	20665.20	49.50000	20196.00
0027 402-05487 HMA INTERMEDIATE 19.0 mm, SHOULDER	40.000	Mg	75.86000	3034.40	76.00000	3040.00	44.00000	1760.00
0028 402-05490 HMA SURFACE 9.5 mm, SHOULDER	17.000	Mg	143.63000	2441.71	144.00000	2448.00	55.00000	935.00
0029 405-05517 ASPHALT FOR PRIME COAT	1.800	Mg	427.42000	769.36	430.00000	774.00	600.00000	1080.00
0030 406-05520 ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	4.500	Mg	379.37000	1707.17	380.00000	1710.00	200.00000	900.00
0031 602-06646 TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	14.000	m	70.00000	980.00	100.00000	1400.00	75.00000	1050.00
0032 604-06069 CURB RAMP, CONCRETE	282.000	m2	46.50000	13113.00	42.00000	11844.00	95.00000	26790.00
0033 604-91531 SIDEWALK, CONCRETE, 100 mm	1300.000	m2	26.30000	34190.00	35.00000	45500.00	50.00000	65000.00
0034 605-06120 CURB, CONCRETE	74.000	m	41.00000	3034.00	72.00000	5328.00	90.00000	6660.00
0035 605-52807 CURB AND GUTTER, COMBINED	1330.000	m	32.80000	43624.00	30.50000	40565.00	60.00000	79800.00

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 07/25/00

PAGE : 120 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 1,154,479.56

CALL ORDER : 120

LETTING DATE : 03/21/00 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : R -24435-A

DISTRICT : LAPORTE DISTRICT

ROUTE : SR 14

COUNTIES : PULASKI

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 35-1489621 HRP CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 35-1212938 ATLAS EXCAVATING, INC.		(3) 35-1325036 DEICHMAN EXCAVATING CO	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0036 610-05527 HMA FOR APPROACHES	446.000	Mg	75.90000	33851.40	76.00000	33896.00	55.00000	24530.00
0037 611-05330 CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOR DRIVEWAYS, 150 mm	540.000	m2	38.27000	20665.80	51.00000	27540.00	52.00000	28080.00
0038 615-06500 MONUMENT, A	7.000	EACH	350.00000	2450.00	300.00000	2100.00	300.00000	2100.00
0039 615-06510 MONUMENT, C	1.000	EACH	350.00000	350.00	350.00000	350.00	335.00000	335.00
0040 615-06527 MONUMENT, SECTION CORNER	1.000	EACH	350.00000	350.00	350.00000	350.00	350.00000	350.00
0041 616-06410 RIPRAP, HAND LAID, 150 mm	17.000	m2	26.00000	442.00	50.00000	850.00	75.00000	1275.00
0042 621-06574 SODDING	4.200	m2	3.00000	12.60	3.20000	13.44	5.00000	21.00
0043 621-06575 SODDING, NURSERY	5619.000	m2	3.00000	16857.00	3.20000	17980.80	3.50000	19666.50
0044 715-05149 PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 300 mm	298.000	m	60.00000	17880.00	95.00000	28310.00	75.00000	22350.00
0045 715-05152 PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 450 mm	58.000	m	65.00000	3770.00	85.00000	4930.00	90.00000	5220.00
0046 715-05154 PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 600 mm	71.000	m	80.00000	5680.00	103.00000	7313.00	105.00000	7455.00
0047 715-05156 PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 750 mm	322.000	m	93.00000	29946.00	65.00000	20930.00	135.00000	43470.00
0048 715-05408 PIPE, SANITARY SEWER, 200 mm	15.400	m	73.00000	1124.20	305.00000	4697.00	105.00000	1617.00
0049 715-05409 PIPE, SANITARY SEWER, 250 mm	180.600	m	88.00000	15892.80	160.00000	28896.00	120.00000	21672.00
0050 715-05413 PIPE, SANITARY SEWER, 450 mm	206.700	m	175.00000	36172.50	219.00000	45267.30	150.00000	31005.00
0051 715-05712 PIPE, SANITARY SEWER, 400 mm	115.900	m	155.00000	17964.50	205.00000	23759.50	150.00000	17385.00
0052 715-06377 SERVICE LATERAL , SEWER	187.200	m	60.00000	11232.00	88.00000	16473.60	75.00000	14040.00
0053 715-06379 SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION	17.000	EACH	1200.00000	20400.00	540.00000	9180.00	300.00000	5100.00
0054 715-96273 HEADWALL, RECONSTRUCT		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	1.00000	1.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0055 716-95418 PIPE, JACKED, REINFORCED CONCRETE, 750 mm	74.000	m	1500.00000	111000.00	1475.00000	109150.00	1500.00000	111000.00

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 07/25/00

PAGE : 120 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 1,154,479.56

ROUTE : SR 14

CALL ORDER : 120

CONTRACT ID : R -24435-A

COUNTIES : PULASKI

LETTING DATE : 03/21/00 10:00 AM

DISTRICT : LAPORTE DISTRICT

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 35-1489621 HRP CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 35-1212938 ATLAS EXCAVATING, INC.		(3) 35-1325036 DEICHMAN EXCAVATING CO	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0056 718-06532	688.900	m	8.00000	5511.20	3.00000	2066.70	2.00000	1377.80
VIDEO INSPECTION FOR UNDERDRAINS								
0057 720-03194	2.000	EACH	3800.00000	7600.00	2850.00000	5700.00	1200.00000	2400.00
MANHOLE , DOGHOUSE								
0058 720-44000	6.000	EACH	285.00000	1710.00	175.00000	1050.00	300.00000	1800.00
CASTING, ADJUST TO GRADE								
0059 720-44025	1.000	EACH	450.00000	450.00	350.00000	350.00	450.00000	450.00
CASTING, 4, FURNISH AND ADJUST TO GRADE								
0060 720-45005	1.000	EACH	1300.00000	1300.00	1300.00000	1300.00	1200.00000	1200.00
INLET, A2								
0061 720-45015	6.000	EACH	1200.00000	7200.00	1250.00000	7500.00	1250.00000	7500.00
INLET, A8								
0062 720-45045	3.000	EACH	1300.00000	3900.00	1430.00000	4290.00	1300.00000	3900.00
INLET, J10								
0063 720-45215	20.000	EACH	1300.00000	26000.00	1440.00000	28800.00	1300.00000	26000.00
CATCH BASIN, A8								
0064 720-45400	1.000	EACH	1850.00000	1850.00	1550.00000	1550.00	1500.00000	1500.00
MANHOLE, A4								
0065 720-45410	3.000	EACH	2050.00000	6150.00	1550.00000	4650.00	1500.00000	4500.00
MANHOLE, C4								
0066 720-91973	1.000	EACH	2670.00000	2670.00	1850.00000	1850.00	2000.00000	2000.00
MANHOLE, H4								
0067 720-92492	1.000	EACH	3450.00000	3450.00	1250.00000	1250.00	2000.00000	2000.00
MANHOLE, B								
0068 720-95422	10.000	EACH	2170.00000	21700.00	2400.00000	24000.00	2000.00000	20000.00
MANHOLE, J4								
0069 720-98174	2.000	EACH	2060.00000	4120.00	2080.00000	4160.00	1500.00000	3000.00
INLET, B15								
0070 720-98959	8.000	EACH	2230.00000	17840.00	1550.00000	12400.00	1750.00000	14000.00
MANHOLE, A								
0071 732-01898	65.300	m	86.00000	5615.80	86.50000	5648.45	65.00000	4244.50
WATER MAIN, DUCTILE IRON, 250 mm								
0072 732-03053	22.000	EACH	600.00000	13200.00	1490.00000	32780.00	750.00000	16500.00
METER PIT , SINGLE, COMPLETE WITH COPPER PIPE AND CORPORATION STOP								
0073 732-03063	1.000	EACH	1990.00000	1990.00	1860.00000	1860.00	800.00000	800.00
TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE, 100mm								
0074 732-03063	1.000	EACH	2080.00000	2080.00	2035.00000	2035.00	1000.00000	1000.00
TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE, 150mm								
0075 732-03063	7.000	EACH	2580.00000	18060.00	2180.00000	15260.00	1200.00000	8400.00
TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE, 200mm								

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 07/25/00

PAGE : 120 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 1,154,479.56

ROUTE : SR 14

CALL ORDER : 120

CONTRACT ID : R -24435-A

COUNTIES : PULASKI

LETTING DATE : 03/21/00 10:00 AM

DISTRICT : LAPORTE DISTRICT

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 35-1489621 HRP CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 35-1212938 ATLAS EXCAVATING, INC.		(3) 35-1325036 DEICHMAN EXCAVATING CO	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0076 732-03063 TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE, 250mm	1.000	EACH	3950.00000	3950.00	2685.00000	2685.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0077 732-04749 CASING , 600mm, WITH 250mm CARRIER PIPE	30.100	m	800.00000	24080.00	825.00000	24832.50	225.00000	6772.50
0078 732-04749 CASING , 750mm, WITH 450mm SEWER CARRIER PIPE	31.200	m	850.00000	26520.00	1200.00000	37440.00	300.00000	9360.00
0079 732-04926 VALVE , 150mm, RSW	1.000	EACH	630.00000	630.00	380.00000	380.00	500.00000	500.00
0080 732-04926 VALVE , 200mm, RSW	6.000	EACH	870.00000	5220.00	550.00000	3300.00	750.00000	4500.00
0081 732-04926 VALVE , 250mm, RSW	5.000	EACH	1210.00000	6050.00	800.00000	4000.00	900.00000	4500.00
0082 732-04964 WATER MAIN , DUCTILE IRON, 100mm	1.000	m	55.00000	55.00	310.00000	310.00	100.00000	100.00
0083 732-04964 WATER MAIN , DUCTILE IRON, 75mm	1.000	m	54.00000	54.00	285.00000	285.00	100.00000	100.00
0084 732-06050 CAP , MECHANICAL JOINT WITH RESTRAINT GLANDS , 100mm	2.000	EACH	170.00000	340.00	3200.00000	6400.00	200.00000	400.00
0085 732-06050 CAP , MECHANICAL JOINT WITH RESTRAINT GLANDS , 150mm	2.000	EACH	180.00000	360.00	3500.00000	7000.00	225.00000	450.00
0086 732-06050 CAP , MECHANICAL JOINT WITH RESTRAINT GLANDS , 200mm	12.000	EACH	240.00000	2880.00	3600.00000	43200.00	250.00000	3000.00
0087 732-06050 CAP , MECHANICAL JOINT WITH RESTRAINT GLANDS , 250mm	2.000	EACH	290.00000	580.00	4600.00000	9200.00	275.00000	550.00
0088 732-06050 CAP , MECHANICAL JOINT WITH RESTRIANT GLANDS , 75mm	2.000	EACH	150.00000	300.00	670.00000	1340.00	150.00000	300.00
0089 732-91738 WATER MAIN, DUCTILE IRON, 150 mm	107.700	m	57.00000	6138.90	61.00000	6569.70	75.00000	8077.50
0090 732-91739 WATER MAIN, DUCTILE IRON, 200 mm	470.100	m	76.00000	35727.60	65.00000	30556.50	90.00000	42309.00
0091 732-91742 FIRE HYDRANT	6.000	EACH	2500.00000	15000.00	2270.00000	13620.00	2000.00000	12000.00
0092 801-06203 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING, 100 mm	188.000	m	1.25000	235.00	1.30000	244.40	1.40000	263.20
0093 801-06606 BARRICADE, IIIB	24.000	EACH	80.00000	1920.00	82.00000	1968.00	88.00000	2112.00

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 07/25/00
PAGE : 120 -6

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 1,154,479.56
CALL ORDER : 120
LETTING DATE : 03/21/00 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : R -24435-A
DISTRICT : LAPORTE DISTRICT

ROUTE : SR 14
COUNTIES : PULASKI

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 35-1489621 HRP CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 35-1212938 ATLAS EXCAVATING, INC.		(3) 35-1325036 DEICHMAN EXCAVATING CO	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0094 801-06640 CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A	42.000	EACH	75.00000	3150.00	76.00000	3192.00	82.00000	3444.00
0095 801-06645 CONSTRUCTION SIGN, B	64.000	EACH	24.00000	1536.00	26.00000	1664.00	26.50000	1696.00
0096 802-02489 SIGN POST, SQUARE, REINFORCED ANCHOR BASE	76.000	m	32.80000	2492.80	33.00000	2508.00	36.00000	2736.00
0097 802-76025 SIGN, SHEET, ENCAPSULATED LENS WITH LEGEND, 2.03 mm THICKNESS	20.000	m2	135.00000	2700.00	140.00000	2800.00	150.00000	3000.00
0098 802-76035 SIGN, SHEET, ENCAPSULATED LENS WITH LEGEND 2.54 mm THICKNESS	1.500	m2	160.00000	240.00	165.00000	247.50	176.00000	264.00
0099 802-76045 SIGN, SHEET ENCAPSULATED LENS WITH LEGEND, 3.18 mm THICKNESS	7.300	m2	145.00000	1058.50	150.00000	1095.00	160.00000	1168.00
0100 802-96915 SIGN, RELOCATE		LUMP	1200.00000	1200.00	1300.00000	1300.00	1320.00000	1320.00
0101 805-02327 SIGNAL DETECTOR HOUSING, ADJUST TO GRADE	2.000	EACH	300.00000	600.00	325.00000	650.00	330.00000	660.00
0102 805-02651 LOOP DETECTOR, 1800 mm X 6100 mm	16.000	EACH	600.00000	9600.00	625.00000	10000.00	660.00000	10560.00
0103 805-06592 CONDUIT, STEEL, GALVANIZED, 50mm	101.000	m	32.80000	3312.80	34.00000	3434.00	36.00000	3636.00
0104 805-78485 SIGNAL CABLE, 5C 14GA.	52.000	m	3.00000	156.00	3.25000	169.00	3.30000	171.60
0105 805-78490 SIGNAL CABLE, 7C 14GA.	89.000	m	3.60000	320.40	3.75000	333.75	4.00000	356.00
0106 805-78510 SIGNAL CABLE, 2C 16GA., SHIELDED	186.000	m	2.46000	457.56	2.60000	483.60	2.70000	502.20
0107 805-78785 SIGNAL DETECTOR HOUSING	2.000	EACH	350.00000	700.00	375.00000	750.00	400.00000	800.00
0108 807-06603 HANDHOLE, SIDEWALK	3.000	EACH	600.00000	1800.00	625.00000	1875.00	660.00000	1980.00
0109 808-06703 LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE, 100mm	217.000	m	0.98000	212.66	1.10000	238.70	1.10000	238.70
0110 808-06705 LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE, 200 mm	268.000	m	3.25000	871.00	5.00000	1340.00	5.20000	1393.60
0111 808-75245 LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, YELLOW, 100mm	1439.000	m	0.98000	1410.22	1.10000	1582.90	1.10000	1582.90

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 07/25/00

PAGE : 120 -7

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 1,154,479.56

ROUTE : SR 14

CALL ORDER : 120

CONTRACT ID : R -24435-A

COUNTIES : PULASKI

LETTING DATE : 03/21/00 10:00 AM

DISTRICT : LAPORTE DISTRICT

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 35-1489621 HRP CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 35-1212938 ATLAS EXCAVATING, INC.		(3) 35-1325036 DEICHMAN EXCAVATING CO	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0112 808-75297 TRANSVERSE MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC, STOP LINE, 600mm	37.000 m	9.30000	344.10	14.25000	527.25	15.40000	569.80
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 1,123,984.73		\$ 1,270,870.49		\$ 1,299,188.20
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$ 1,123,984.73		\$ 1,270,870.49		\$ 1,299,188.20

